

				T.H. 23 STATION ROAD RESURFACING OPWC NO.: CT55AD	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO., INC.		KARVO COMPANIES INC.		AVG UNIT COST
				BID TAB OF QUOTES 07/09/2026 YORK TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		4524 Hudson Dr. Stow, OH 44224		
REF. No.	ITEM No.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	
1	253	300	Cu. Yds.	4" Depth Pavement Repairs, Backfill with ODOT Item 301	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$220.00	\$66,000.00	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$274.00
2	254	385	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing for Butt Joints	\$10.00	\$3,850.00	\$10.00	\$3,850.00	\$25.00	\$9,625.00	\$14.00
3	407	3950	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.75	\$10,862.50	\$2.35	\$9,282.50	\$3.00	\$11,850.00	\$3.07
4	441	415	Cu. Yds.	0.75" 449 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course	\$220.00	\$91,300.00	\$217.00	\$90,055.00	\$210.00	\$87,150.00	\$221.20
5	614	3.24	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,860.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,350.00
6	209	3.24	Miles	Linear Grading	\$2,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,128.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$1,860.00
7	441	685	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 449 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course	\$220.00	\$150,700.00	\$217.00	\$148,645.00	\$220.00	\$150,700.00	\$228.20
8	441	10	Cu. Yds.	Driveway Wedging, 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$217.00	\$2,170.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$365.40
9	614	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (per plan)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,025.25	\$45,025.25	\$33,957.05
10	617	400	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning using No.411 Limestone Aggregate Furnished, Spread & Rolled 24" Wide, 3" Depth	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00
11	623	5	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966z w/ 2965A Box Cover	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,650.00
12	642	1	Each	White Railroad Symbol Markings, Type 1 w/Type A Glass Beads	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$536.00
13	642	3.24	Miles	4" White Edge Line, Type 1 w/Type A Glass Beads	\$600.00	\$1,944.00	\$700.00	\$2,268.00	\$700.00	\$2,268.00	\$720.00
14	642	1.62	Miles	4" Yellow Centerline Striping, Type 1 w/Type A Glass Beads	\$1,500.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,320.00
15	642	60	Feet	24" White Stop Bar, Type 1 w/Type A Glass Beads	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.40
Grand Total					\$411,586.50		\$376,073.50		\$417,973.25		

Percent from Engineer's Estimate:91.4%101.6%

ODOT Pre-qualified:Yes

				T.H. 23 STATION ROAD RESURFACING OPWC NO.: CT55AD	RONYAK PAVING, INC.		PHILLIPS PAVING LLC		CROSSROADS ASPHALT . RECYCLING, INC	
				BID TAB OF QUOTES 07/09/2026 YORK TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	14376 N Cheshire St Burton, OH 44021		17290 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		13421 Hawke Rd Columbia Station, OH 44028	
REF. No.	ITEM No.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	253	300	Cu. Yds.	4" Depth Pavement Repairs, Backfill with ODOT Item 301	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$325.00	\$97,500.00
2	254	385	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing for Butt Joints	\$10.00	\$3,850.00	\$5.00	\$1,925.00	\$20.00	\$7,700.00
3	407	3950	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.00	\$7,900.00	\$2.00	\$7,900.00	\$6.00	\$23,700.00
4	441	415	Cu. Yds.	0.75" 449 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course	\$220.00	\$91,300.00	\$230.00	\$95,450.00	\$229.00	\$95,035.00
5	614	3.24	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,250.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,670.00
6	209	3.24	Miles	Linear Grading	\$350.00	\$1,134.00	\$500.00	\$1,620.00	\$4,250.00	\$13,770.00
7	441	685	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 449 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course	\$215.00	\$147,275.00	\$245.00	\$167,825.00	\$244.00	\$167,140.00
8	441	10	Cu. Yds.	Driveway Wedging, 449 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$795.00	\$7,950.00
9	614	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (per plan)	\$42,560.00	\$42,560.00	\$47,350.00	\$47,350.00	\$19,850.00	\$19,850.00
10	617	400	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning using No.411 Limestone Aggregate Furnished, Spread & Rolled 24" Wide, 3" Depth	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
11	623	5	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966z w/ 2965A Box Cover	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00
12	642	1	Each	White Railroad Symbol Markings, Type 1 w/Type A Glass Beads	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
13	642	3.24	Miles	4" White Edge Line, Type 1 w/Type A Glass Beads	\$700.00	\$2,268.00	\$700.00	\$2,268.00	\$800.00	\$2,592.00
14	642	1.62	Miles	4" Yellow Centerline Striping, Type 1 w/Type A Glass Beads	\$1,250.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,592.00
15	642	60	Feet	24" White Stop Bar, Type 1 w/Type A Glass Beads	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
Grand Total					\$432,042.00		\$449,463.00		\$493,069.00	

Percent from Engineer's Estimate:105.0%109.2%119.8%

ODOT Pre-qualified: